BICDCE
BT ANG .\..ﬁE'
ENGIMEERS [OINY SONTRAGT
DOCUMENTS COMMITTEE

Change Order No. 2
Date of Issuance: December 4, 2024 Effective Date: December 4, 2024
Owner: City of Lawrence Utilities Owner's Contract No.:
Contractor: Conexco, Inc. Contractor’s Project No.:
Engineer:  Wessler Engingering, Inc, Engineer's Project No.: 275224
Project: Water Service Line Potholing Contract Name: Water Service Line Potholing

The Contract is modified as follows upon execution of this Change Order:

Description: Final adjustment of quantities.

Attachments: See attached final adjustment of quantities warksheet.

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES
Original Contract Price: Original Contract Times:
Substantial Completion: 75 days
$ 297,479.00 Ready for Final Payment: 90 days
Increase from previously approved Change Order No. 1: Increase from previously approved Change Order No. 1:
Substantial Completion: 45 days
$.225,000.00 Ready for Final Payment: 45 days
Contract Price prior to this Change Order: Contract Times prior to this Change Qrder:
Substantial Completion: 120 days
5 522,479.00 Ready for Final Payment: 135 days
Decrease (Underrun} of this Change Order No. 2: increase of this Change Order:
Substantial Campletion: N/A
$ 233,750.00 {58,750 Qriginal Contract & CO# 1 5225K) Ready for Final Payment: N/A
Final Contract Price incorporating this Change Order: Contract Times with all approved Change Orders:
Substantial Campleticn: 120 days
$ 288,729.00 Ready for Final Payment: 135 days
RECOMMENDED: ACCEPTED: ACCEPTED:
By: Ko 2 i) omomicngons By: By: ﬂfw%ﬁ Gna it
: Engineer (if required) Owner (Authorized Signature) Contractor (Authorized Signature)
Title:  Senior Project Manager Title Title  Vice President
Date: December 4, 2024 Date Date 12/12/2024
Approved by Funding Agency (if
applicable)
By: Date:
Title:

£3CDC" C-941, Change Order,
Prepared and published 2013 by the Engineers Joint Contract Documents Comimittee.
00420-1




VE0E/L T uo 1 10| obed ¥Z25.Z "oN ysloid
Buuasuibuz Ja[ssapn Ag paledaiy
00°052°€EZ $| 00622882 § | 00°6L¥'ZES $ SHILLNYND 40 INIWLSAraY T
00°000°5Z¢ ${ - $ | 0D'0DO'SEE $ 1810 | JapI() aBusyyy
00°g9F'E s - 00 GoF'e 5|1z 00°69LS HH (4noH {appy yoe3) Bugesos siealdy L1OD
00°5EZ'y s - 00'SEZ'Y 3]z 0GZ61% uH (anoy js1) BugedoT SlEA) 930D
G0'6LLF] % - 00'8LLFL sl 00°82L'%1$ =] Jyfel] Jo soueusueil - GO0
- $ - - 511 00°0% 51 sournsy| @ spuog 'qowad ‘ol 80D
00 ¥96'S s - 00" ¥96' $]sz 0UELzS ars {1eydsy) uojielolsey Walwaned Aelodwsil 100
00°0¥0°S $ - 00°0v0's 318 00°028% V3 (edeospuzT) ucnelnsaalj SjoUIC a0o
00°823'05 $1 - 00°828°08 I 00'g8% el {sse1D) uonebisanuj sfeUlodt 500
00 oYL $ - 00°0FL'e $|oz a0 L0t$ va (lpAeID) UoneBlseadl sjOUlody 05
00FLL L $ - oovLL'L $1z 00°29G% v {sisned doug) uonebByssaul sioiodf SO0
007005 0¥ g - 00°005° gk $]o0l 0G5avS va (a1etoU0D) uoyebassau| SIO0d; 200
00°528°%8 $ - 00°S.18'%8 $|ss 00°58+$ v {(jeydsy) uonebpsaaly) m_oc#on_u 107
1 #10pI0 sbueyD
00°052'8 $ | 00'6Z.'88T $ | oo'61F 182 $ mutwn_ uun =304
- $ 10059821 $ | 0069821 st 00°G98°/1% g7 UOJeZgowsq pue uogeziigop 5
- $ | 00'FB¥' 8L $ | 00'PBY'8L st QU ¥BF 2ES S DRI JO eotBUSIEN g
00'p0e’Le $ - $ | 00°008°12 $ | ool oneLes aAS (ieydsy) UoRBIO)SSY JUSIaAE] Alelodia | I
00705261 $ - $ | 00°052°G61 $|sz 007693 v (adeospuen) uonednsaau) 2[RUI04 g
(ooogL'gal) $ | 00roge'obz $ | DO00S'2L $ | ooz 00°38¢% vy {sszumy) uonebiseal o]0 g
00°08T 9L . $ 00007 $ | 00°0GE°0E $]og 007 L0vS v3 (lonein) uonebisseal] SjoL04 ¥
00°0.8°¢ $ - $ | 00°048°5 $iol 00°2853 vy {s1anBd YoUg) uoneBnssau] sloyiod) Iy
00'68.L'22 $ 1 00°59% % | 0o'osz'ee $|os 00°G9F$ v3 (a1210100) uonRbnsaAL] mEEon_w z
00°GFE'GH $ [ 0055+ L $ | 00°000°/6 $ | ooz 00°68¥S w3 (reydsy) uonebyseau] siowod) L
2otud ANIVA ALILNYND O
Hﬂnuw_tmwmmr ALLLNVA® TVNI IMTIVA “TVLOL RIVINLLSS FoRId LINN LiNn NOILdI¥DS3Aa WL

sauEnNy jeuld jo Jusunsilpy iz "oN JopsQ abuelyn

saplpn 9JuaIMmeT] Jo Aug

Buljoyicd sur eoIAIeS 191BAR




ATTACHMENT A

DESCRIPTION, PURPOSE & JUSTIFICATION

CHANGE ORDER NO. 2 WESSLER PROJECT 275224
PROJECT.: Water Service Line Investigations
OWNER: City of Lawrence Utilities

CONTRACTOR: Conexco Inc

DESCRIPTION. PURPOSE & JUSTIFICATION OF CHANGE

Item No. 1 — Adjustment of final quantities from Original Contract amount
of $297,479.00 based on work performed in the amount of $288,729.00.
ltem No. 2 — Adjustment of final quantities from Change Order #1 in the
full amount of $225,000.00 (services not needed due to efficiency in
service ling investigations).

DEDUCT
$8,750.00

$225,000.00

Total Additions and Deletions

$233.750.00 |

The net change in the contract amount for the items identified in this Change Order is a decrease in the
amount of $233,750.00. The Engineer has reviewed the decrease amount based on the final adjustment of
quantities based on the work performed by the Contractor. The Enginear has also reviewed these items with
City of Lawrence Utilities. The Engineer therefore recommends this Change Order addition for approval.

The Engineer has reviewed this with the City of Lawrence Utilities. The Engineer therefore recommends this

Change Order decrease for approval.

The revised final contract amount for this Water Service Line Investigation Contract is $288,729.00.

TOTAL DECREASE OF CHANGE ORDER NO. 02 $233.750.00

Al



